underlying land value in the range of $380sqm to $420sqm and we have adopted a preferred 
midpoint value of $400sqm. This applied to the subject area of 123.2 square metres equates to a 
total value of $49,280. 

7.0 Valuation 

7.1 Market Value of Car Parking Provision 

$49,280 

(FORTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY DOLLARS) 

Our valuation is exclusive of GST. 

Date of Valuation 29 July 2013 

Inspecting Valuer 

BEN FARQUHAR B.COM    

AAPI - Certified Practising Valuer   

Licensed Valuer 44320 

In the State of Western Australia   

Key Assumptions  The instructions and subsequent information supplied contain a